DAD 5-1-99

05-19-1999

ley Docket No. 02307O-090700US

	0-7-47				
/Day 0	PTO-1595	101040	TE CJINIVI	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the	Janamhia Apat Commissioner for Da	tente. Please record th	e attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(iss): 2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)					
1. 1000	Robert L. FISCHER and Yukiko Miz	UKAMI	Name: The Regent	s of the University of California	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes			Internal Address:	•	
3. Nature of conveyance:				11 Franklin St., 12 th Floor	
			City: Oakland S	tate: California ZIP: 94607-5200	
Х	Assignment				
	Security Agreement Change	of Name	Additional names a	nd addresses attached? Tyes X No	
	Other:				
Executi Mizuka	ion Date: March 18, 1999 (Flacher); N mi	March 19, 1999			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No(s):	09/227,421	В.	Patent No(s):	
l	Addition	al numbers attached?	☐ Yes X No		
				applications and patents involved 1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:	Kevin i Beetlen		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):\$40.00	
	TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834		☐ Enclosed: 5	3 Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
	(415) 576-0200		Charge any add the pendency of this deposit account.	itional fees associated with this paper or during s application, or credit any overpayment, to	
			8. Deposit account	number: 20-1430	
		DO NOT HAE	THIS SPACE		
A 64-4	ement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing is tr	ue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true of copy of the	
onginal	document.	_			
		11 ()		A lan	
l		1 Shit.		514199	
	Kevin L. Bastian Name of Person Signing Signisture Date Date				
Atty Reg. No. 34,774 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2					
10 6	sange Correspondence Address to the	at of Part 5? XY	es 🗆 No		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:					
	Asst. Commissioner for Patents Born Asstanting State				
	Weshington, D.C. 20231				
FCe581	40.00 CH		•		

PATENT

REEL: 009949 FRAME: 0784

. 11

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 99-048-1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of wh	High is nereby acknowledged, AssignOn(s),
1. Robert L. Fischer	2. Yukiko Mizukami
3	4
Corporation, having its statewide administrative of	The Regents of the University of California, a California fices located 1111 Franklin St., 12th Floor, Oakland, CA representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and lessions and in all foreign countries in end to, any and all titled:
METHODS FOR ALTERING MASS AND FERTILITY IN	PLANTS
and which is found in	
(a) U.S. provisional application filed herewi	ith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(b) U.S. provisional application filed herewi	ith and listing the above-named persons as inventors
(c) <u>x</u> filed on <u>January 8, 1999</u>	U.S. application serial no. <u>09/227.421</u>
, filed on <u>January 8. 1999</u>	
(d), issued,	
Patent to be obtained for said invention by the abovers, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or sub of said Letters Patent and all rights under all Internation	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters we application or any continuation, division, continuation-in- stitute thereof, and any relasue, reexamination or extension anal Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, a entered into which would conflict with this assignment	sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or nt;
facts and documents relating to said invention and said accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtained said Letters Patent and said equivalents therefore purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized into this assignment the filling date and serial number of the said serial number of the s	• •
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of United States and any reissue or extension thereof to	f Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
axecuted and	ignature of inventor(s)
19 day of March 19 1.	Affin De Toman
19 day of March 19 1. 18 day of March 1949 2.	Hebet Firely
day of 19	
day of, 19	
SF 150574 v1 SF 203858 v1	

RECORDED: 05/07/1999

PATENT REEL: 009949 FRAME: 0785